PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2417

- Page 1, line 2, after "care" insert "improvement"
- Page 1, line 7, after "care" insert "improvement" and replace "children's services coordinating" with "children and family services division of the department of human services"
- Page 1, remove line 8
- Page 1, line 9, remove "collaboration with the state's child care resource and referral agencies,"
- Page 1, line 10, after "care" insert "improvement" and replace "committee" with "early childhood services administrator"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "review" with "improvement grant" and replace "under" with "to evaluate and monitor the progress of"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "review" with "improvement grant"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "be used for awarding grants and an" with "use the children's services coordinating committee's system for distributing local grant money. An"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "excluding" with "including"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "Provide" with "Expand or improve the quality of" and replace "services" with "facilities"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "special funds derived from" with "the federal child care and development fund allocations for fiscal year 2001 and fiscal year 2002"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "federal funds and other income"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "children's services coordinating committee" with "department of human services"
- Page 2, line 11, after "care" insert "improvement"
- Page 2, line 12, after the period insert "The appropriated funds may not supplant, replace, or reduce any currently funded programs."

Renumber accordingly